PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S OFFICE MIDD
ANALYST: SAM PORTER

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2024 Revised Budget, Annualized
	
	$1,383,900
	
	$0
	
	10.6
	
	0.0

	2025 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	$330,813
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2025 Decision Packages
	
	$2,587
	
	$0
	
	10.6 
	
	0.0 

	2025 Proposed Budget
	
	$1,718,000
	
	$0
	
	10.6
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium
	
	24.1%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium
	
	0.9%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: Mental Illness and Drug Dependency sales tax



DESCRIPTION

The Prosecuting Attorney's Office (PAO) MIDD appropriation unit is where the PAO's therapeutic court-related costs are budgeted. The PAO participates in the Regional Mental Health Court/Regional Veterans Court, Adult Drug Court, Juvenile Drug Court, and Community Court.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The proposed 2025 budget would make a $333,400 increase to the Prosecuting Attorney MIDD appropriation unit due to base budget and central rate adjustments. There are no decision packages in this appropriation unit.

KEY ISSUES

Staff have not identified any key issues with this budget. 

